and that financial risks are identified, measured and managed in accordance with the Company’s policies and risk objectives. The Board

of Directors reviews and agrees policies for managing each of these risks, which are summarised below.

Long-term borrowings at

variable rates

Sensitivity

analysis

Interest rate negotiations

Cash and cash equivalents,

trade receivables, and held-to-

maturity investments

Aging analysis

Credit ratings

Diversification of bank

deposits, credit limits and

letters of credit. Investment

guidelines for and held-to-

maturity investments.

Borrowings and other liabilities Rolling cash

flow forecasts

Availability of committed

credit lines and borrowing

facilities.

Exposure arising from ManagementMeasurement

Future commercial transactions,

Recognised financial assets and

liabilities not denominated in

Naira units

Cash flow

forecasting

Sensitivity

analysis

Contractual agreements on

exchange rates

41

LIVESTOCK FEEDS PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE 2020

Market risk

The notes on pages 6 to 49 are integral part of this financial statements.

Liquidity risk

Foreign Currency risk

2020 2019

Cash and short term deposits

Euro  €   379  €   379

United State Dollar (USD) 15,452$   861$

Pound sterling 450£   450£

Foreign Currency sensitivity

Change in Effect on profit Change in Effect on profit

USD rate before tax USD rate before tax

N‘000 N‘000

+10% 565   +10% 5

-10% (565)   -10% (5)

26.4 Financial instruments risk management objectives and policies - Continued

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.

Market risk comprises three types of risk: interest rate risk, currency risk and other price risk, such as equity price risk and commodity

risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk include deposits and loans and borrowings.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market